
Place School Front Back Total

1st Newark Catholic * 316

1 Brogan Sullivan, 11 35 35 70

2 Brian Luft, 12 40 42 82

3 Max Vanoy, 12 40 44 84

4 Nathan Riggleman, 12 37 50 87

5 Bobby Kieber, 10 39 41 80

Coach: Phil West

2nd Worthington Christian 324

1 Grant Carter, 11 41 41 82

2 Nick Pihl, 11 37 42 79

3 Jeremiah Mulpas, 11 42 41 83

4 Everett Burns, 12 40 40 80

5 Caleb Chmielewski, 12 43 45 88

Coach: Tom Burns

3rd Fairfield Christian 349

1 Harrison Teal, 11 41 38 79

2 Connor Blair, 9 42 43 85

3 Josh Witte, 9 46 48 94

4 Johnny Sparks, 9 50 41 91

5 Joel Blakenship, 10 49 50 99

Coach: Michael streets

4th Mechanicsburg 351

1 Anderson Reiser, 10 40 40 80

2 William Reiser, 10 43 43 86

3 Conner Eyink, 10 46 47 93

4 Phillip Shonkwiler, 11 48 53 101

5 Quinn Rockenbaugh, 11 47 45 92

Coach: Chad Owens

5th Northmor 351

1 Grant Bentley, 12 43 33 76

2 Trevor Brubaker, 10 47 45 92

3 Drew Hammond, 12 47 49 96

4 Caiden Martinez, 12 47 40 87

5 Ryan Diehl, 12 52 60 112

Coach: Mark Wiseman

2023 OHSAA Central District Golf Tournament

Boys Division III - District Tournament

Turnberry Golf Course - October 4, 2023

District Qualifiers: The top team to the State Tournament.

TEAM RESULTS
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6th Grandview Heights 420

1 Kaiden Lutsch, 12 43 50 93

2 Charles Ticknor, 12 58 56 114

3 Sam Bandy, 10 49 54 103

4 Mario Ionno, 10 64 60 124

5 Kinny Wilson, 10 52 58 110

Coach: Kevin Richards



Place Player School Grade Front Back Total

1 Brogan Sullivan Newark Catholic 11 35 35 70

2 Gabe Scherer * Delaware Christian 11 36 35 71

3 Grant Bentley Northmor 12 43 33 76

4 MJ Glenn Liberty Christian 9 39 39 78

5 Harrison Teal Fairfield Christian 11 41 38 79

Nick Pihl Worthington Christian 11 37 42 79

7 Lincoln Scherer Delaware Christian 9 38 42 80

Anderson Reiser Mechanicsburg 10 40 40 80

Bobby Kieber Newark Catholic 10 39 41 80

Everett Burns Worthington Christian 12 40 40 80

11 Brian Luft Newark Catholic 12 40 42 82

Grant Carter Worthington Christian 11 41 41 82

13 Jeremiah Mulpas Worthington Christian 11 42 41 83

14 Max Vanoy Newark Catholic 12 40 44 84

15 Connor Blair Fairfield Christian 9 42 43 85

16 William Reiser Mechanicsburg 10 43 43 86

17 Nathan Riggleman Newark Catholic 12 37 50 87

Caiden Martinez Northmor 12 47 40 87

19 Caden Beck Delaware Christian 10 43 45 88

Caleb Chmielewski Worthington Christian 12 43 45 88

21 Aidric Bocock East Knox 12 48 43 91

Johnny Sparks Fairfield Christian 9 50 41 91

23 Quinn Rockenbaugh Mechanicsburg 11 47 45 92

Trevor Brubaker Northmor 10 47 45 92

2023 OHSAA Central District Golf Tournament

Boys Division III - District Tournament

Turnberry Golf Course - October 4, 2023

District Qualifiers: The top low scoring individual not on a qualifying team to the State Tournament.

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS
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25 Kaiden Lutsch Grandview Heights 12 43 50 93

Conner Eyink Mechanicsburg 10 46 47 93

27 Josh Witte Fairfield Christian 9 46 48 94

28 Drew Hammond Northmor 12 47 49 96

29 Colt Probasco Berne Union 10 52 46 98

30 Joel Blakenship Fairfield Christian 10 49 50 99

31 Phillip Shonkwiler Mechanicsburg 11 48 53 101

32 Sam Bandy Grandview Heights 10 49 54 103

33 Kinny Wilson Grandview Heights 10 52 58 110

34 Ryan Diehl Northmor 12 52 60 112

35 Charles Ticknor Grandview Heights 12 58 56 114

36 Mario Ionno Grandview Heights 10 64 60 124


